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RAIDERS 2024 PICKS 2024 NFL DRAFT

As of April 22nd, the Raiders have eight selections in the 2024 ] The 2024 NFL Draft marks the 89th
NFL Draft, including five of their original selections and three ac- [{ﬂ] annual draft as the NFL begins its 105th
quired via trades. m season.

Round Round Pick  Overall Pick Pick Information |00 9N 2 Wl Round 1: Thursday, April 25 - 5:00 p.m. PT

Original Selection Round 2-3: Friday, April 26 - 4:00 p.m. PT

Original Selection Round 4-7: Saturday, April 27 - 9:00 a.m. PT
Original Selection

8;;2;22: o ioction ROUND-BY-ROUND BREAKDOWN
From Kansas City Below is a round-by-round breakdown of the draft picks for the
SOOI Euel| 2024 NFL Draft.
From Minnesota Round 1 32 selections
Round 2 32 selections
* Acquired 208th overall selection in the 2024 NFL Draft from the Round 3 37 selections
Kansas City Chiefs in exchange for DT Neil Farrell Jr. on August 29, Round 4 35 selections
2023. Round 5 41 selections
A Acqutred 223rd overall selection in the 2024 NFL Draft from New Eguzg g gé Z:::gggﬂz
%(Iand (along with T Justin Herron) in exchange a 2024 sixth-round u P Dt Joay e
pick on September 21, 2022. 257 total selections

A d 229th Il sel he 2024 NFL D
;\—/Imrclgg(’;é in excf‘lan‘og‘ée){gr C§§ ilclt;’:(l)(nlvmllilfs on August 22, rczxgtzfrom 2 oz 4 FI RST- Rou N D ORD E R
Pick Team 2022 Record Win%  Strength

The Raiders’ eight selections in the 2024 NFL Draft are tied for 1*  Chicago Bears 7-10 412 464
the 13th most. 2 Washington Commanders 4-13 235 512
MOST PICKS IN 2024 NFL DRAFT 3 New England Patriots  4-13 .235 522
4 Arizona Cardinals 4-13 .235 561
1t ‘ IIIIIII 1 | 7t % IIII 9 5  Los Angeles Chargers 5-12 .294 .529
6  New York Giants 6-11 .353 512
7  Tennessee Titans 6-11 .353 .522
it @ IIIIIII u 7e. W IIII ? 8  Atlanta Falcons 7-10 412 429
9  Chicago Bears 7-10 412 464
1t LA IIIIIII 1 | 13 @ II 8 10 New York Jets 7-10 412 502
11  Minnesota Vikings 7-10 412 .509
12 Denver Broncos” 8-9 471 488
at. A IIIII 0 |13 F II 8 13  Las Vegas Raiders® 8-9 .471 .488
14  New Orleans Saints 9-8 .529 433
at IIIII 10 | 13045 II 8 15 Indianapolis Colts 9-8 529 491
B 16 Seattle Seahawks 9-8 .529 512
< 17  Jacksonville Jaguars 9-8 529 .533
4% & IIIII 10 13t- 8 18 Cincinnati Bengals 9-8 .529 574
19 Los Angeles Rams 10-7 .588 .529
2 o | 13— II 8 20  Pittsburgh Steelers ~ 10-7 588 540
7t IIII 21 Miami Dolphins 11-6 647 450
22  Philadelphia Eagles 11-6 .647 481
7. O IIII 9 | 13t4s II 8 23# Houston Texans 10-7 .588 474
24  Dallas Cowboys 12-5 .706 446
— 9 ‘ II 8 25  Green Bay Packers 9-8 .529 474
7t. IIII 13t Y@ 26 Tampa Bay Buccaneers 9-8 529 481
N 27@ Arizona Cardinals 4-13 .235 561
7t. @ IIII 9 28 Buffalo Bills 11-6 .647 471
29 Detroit Lions 12-5 .706 481
The last time the Raiders finished with eight draft picks in a draft 30 Baltimore Ravens 13-4 .765 .543
was 2014. Here were the eight selections by the Raiders in 2014. 31 San Francisco 49ers 12-5 706 .509
Round Overall Pick Player School 31 Kansas City Chiefs 11-6 .647 481
1 5 LB Khalil Mack Buffalo 5 .
2 36 QB Derek Carr Fresno State # 'gom gl“"r\?l'lnﬁd
3 81 G Gabe Jackson Mississippi State @- fo He eta
4a 107 DT Justin Ellis_ Louisiana Tech rom frouston
ég %%g gg -}ée'égrwgg” 8?,?'2 ~ - Denver selects ahead of Las Vegas as a result of the divisional
7b 235 DE Shelby Harris lllinois State head-to head tie breaker

7c 247 S Jonathan Dowling ~ W. Kentucky
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2024 COMPENSATORY PICKS

A total of 34 compensatory draft selections in the 2024 NFL Draft  Since 1994, the Raiders have received a total of 23 compensatory
have been awarded to 14 teams. Under the rules for compensa-  draft picks:
tory draft selections, a team losing more or better compensatory

free agents (“CFA”) than it acquires in the previous year is eligible Year Rd. Overall Player Pos. School
to receive compensatory draft picks. 1996 5 166 La'Roi Glover DT  San Diego State
1996 7 248 Joey Wylie G Stephen F. Austin
2024 COMPENSATORY PICKS*
Los Angele_s Rams ... 4 1998 2 31 Leon Bender bt \Slllsts: ington
e 1998 7 230 Vince Amey DT Arizona State

Green Bay ......cceeeeveeererenenne 3 1998 7 235 David Sanders DE  Arkansas

New Orleans.......cccceeeveenenne 3
New York Jets .....oueeeennce. 3 2004 7 245 Courtney Anderson TE San Jose State

Cincinnati....coeeveeeeeereerereenne 2

D] =1 2 2005 6 212 Ryan Riddle DE California

Jacksonville 2 2005 6 214 Pete McMahon T lowa

Baltimore .1

BUFTAIO v 1 2006 7 255  KevinMcMahan WR Maine

Kansas City.....ccccoeeeerevvrverennne 1

LA Ch reeeeeeeere et renes 1 . ..

R —— 1 007 3 59 hwelecHagnoWR UTE

TOTAL 32 2007 7 254 Jonathan Holland WR  Louisiana Tech
2010 7 251 Stevie Brown S Michigan

*Does not include special compensatory selection

2011 7 241 David Ausberry TE uscC

2012 3 95 Tony Bergstron G Utah
2012 4 129 Miles Burris LB San Diego State
2012 5 168 Juron Criner WR  Arizona

2013 6 205 Stacy McGee DT  Oklahoma

2018 6 210 Traded to New England

04 /I PK 135 2018 6 212 Traded to Baltimore

AIDAN GCONNELL 2018 6 216 Azeem Victor LB Washington
2018 6 217 Traded to LA Rams (traded to Denver)
2023 174 Traded to Houston

5
2023 6 214 Traded to New England

IMPACTFUL DRAFT PICKS

The Raiders’ 2023 draft picks played meaningful reps in their
rookie season.

B0 2 /i PK 35 BOS /il PUITO
MICHAEL MAVER CHRISTOPHER SMITH Nl

¥ 777 GEORBIA

2023 draft picks played in a combined 3,065 snaps in 2023 and
five draft picks started in at least one game.

BO 3 /i PK 70 BO G /il PK 203
BYRON YOUNG
2022 DRAFT PICKS PARTICIPATION
Player Round Pick G GS Snaps
Tyree Wilson 1 7 17 0 532
Michael Mayer 2 35 14 12 645
R0 3 /i PK 100 RO 7/ PX 231
TRE TUEKER NESTA JADE SILVERA Byron Young 3 70 6 0 110
“CEman B Tre Tucker 3 100 16 1 383
Jakorian Bennett 4 104 14 4 367
Aidan O’Connell 4 135 11 10 626
Christopher Smith Il 5 170 12 0 213
Amari Burney 6 203 7 1 162
BD 4 /i PK 104
7 231 2 0 27

JAKORIAN BENNETT Nesta Jade Silvera
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RAIDERS PICKS AT CURRENT SLOTS PROSPECTS IN ATTENDANCE

Below is a list of the all Raiders' past picks with current 2023 draft

slots:
Year Rd. Ovr. Player Pos. School
1961 1 13  George Fleming HB  Washington
2010 2 44 Lamarr Houston DE Texas
2016 2 44 Jihad Ward DE lllinois
------ 8 77
1964 4 111 Fred Polser G Texas ASM Commerce
1981 4 111 Johnny Robinson  NT Louisiana Tech
1998 4 109 Gennaro DiNapoli C Virginia Tech
2020 4 109 John Simpson G Clemson
1961 19 147 Charley Fuller HB San Francisco St.
1965 19 147 Frank McClendon T Alabama
2002 5 147 Kenyon Coleman DE UCLA
1993 8 208 Greg Robinson RB LA-Monroe
1977 7 223 Terry Robiskie RB LSU
1988 9 229 Scott Tabor P California
2001 7 229 Ken-Yon Rambo WR  Ohio State

This year, 13 of the 2024 NFL Draft's top prospects will be in at-
tendance in Detroit. The prospects include three quarterbacks,
four wide receivers, two defensive linemen, two defensive backs,
one linebacker and one offensive lineman.

Alabama and Louisiana State each will have three players on-site,
the most among all colleges.

The Southeastern Conference leads all conferences with seven
prospects confirmed to attend, followed by the Pac-12 (three),
Atlantic Coast Conference (one), Big Ten (one) and Mid-American
Conference (one).

A complete list of names can be found below:

--- NFL DRAFT ATTENDEES ---
Player Position School
Terrion Arnold CB Alabama
Jayden Daniels QB LSU
Marvin HarrisonJr. ~ WR Ohio State
JC Latham oL Alabama
Laiatu Latu DL UCLA
Drake Maye QB North Carolina
Quinyon Mitchell CB Toledo
Malik Nabers WR LSU
Rome Odunze WR Washington
Darius Robinson DL Missouri
Brian Thomas Jr. WR LSU
Dallas Turner LB Alabama
Caleb Williams QB usc

2023 PICKS IN 2024 RAIDERS SLOTS

The chart below shows which player was drafted in the 2023 NFL
Draft in the Raiders' current slots for the 2024 Draft.

Rd. Ovr. Pick Pos. School. Team Here are the Raiders currently on the team's roster who entered

1 13 Lukas Van Ness DL lowa Packers the National Football League as undrafted free agents:

2 44 Julius Brents DB Kansas State Colts Player School Year Team

3 77  Byron Young LB  Tennessee Rams DE David Agoha 2023  Raiders

4 111 Dawand Jones OL Ohio State Browns LS Jacob Bobenmoyer Northern Colorado 2020  Broncos

5 147 Josh Whyle TE Cincinnati Titans QB Anthony Brown Jr.  Oregon 2022  Ravens

6 208 Erick Hallett DB Pittsburgh Jaguars G Ben Brown Mississippi 2022  Bengals

7 223 EthanEvans P  Wingate Rams LDBT édam BBut'fr xanderbgt §8§§ Eatcriiots

arien Butler rizona State aiders

7 229 AndrewVorhees OL USC Ravens P A) Cole NG State 2019  Raidors
CB Brandon Facyson Virginia Tech 2018  Chargers
TE Cole Fotheringham Utah 2022  Raiders
S Jaydon Grant Oregon State 2023  Raiders
C Andre James UCLA 2019 Raiders
S Tyreque Jones Boise State 2023  Titans
LB Luke Masterson Wake Forest 2022 Raiders
LB Kana'i Mauga usc 2022  Broncos
RB Tyreik McAllister Charleston 2022 Broncos
DT Marquan McCall Kentucky 2022  Panthers
RB Sincere McCormick UTSA 2022 Raiders
T Jalen McKenzie uscC 2022  Titans
G Jordan Meredith Western Kentucky 2021 Rams
WR Jakobi Meyers NC State 2019  Patriots
S Isaiah Pola-Mao uscC 2022 Raiders
TE John Samuel-Shenker Auburn 2023 Raiders
DE Charles Snowden  Virginia 2021 Bears
LB Robert Spillane Western Michigan 2018 Titans
WR DJ Turner Pittsburgh 2021 Raiders
T Dalton Wagner Arkansas 2023  Raiders
CB Sam Webb Missouri Western State 2022 Raiders
WR Kristian Wilkerson = SE Missouri State 2020 Titans
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RAIDERS ROSTER ROUND-BY-ROUND 2024 OFFSEASON MOVES

Below is a breakdown of the Raiders’ 34 drafted players on the current
roster:

First Round (3)

Player Overall Pick ~ Year  Team

T Kolton Miller 15th 2018 Oakland

DT Christian Wilkins 13th 2019 Miami

DE Tyree Wilson 7th 2023 Las Vegas
Second Round (4)

Player Overall Pick ~ Year  Team

RB Ameer Abdullah 54th 2015 Detroit

WR Davante Adams 53rd 2014 Green Bay

TE Michael Mayer 35th 2023 Las Vegas

S Tre'von Moehrig 43rd 2021 Las Vegas
Third Round (7)

Player Overall Pick Year Team

LB Divine Deablo 80th 2021 Las Vegas

DT John Jenkins 82nd 2013 New Orleans

DE Malcolm Koonce 79th 2021 Las Vegas

RB Alexander Mattison 102nd 2019 Minnesota

G Dylan Parham 90th 2022 Las Vegas

WR Tre Tucker 100th 2023 Las Vegas

DT Byron Young 70th 2023 Las Vegas
Fourth Round (8)

Player Overall Pick Year Team

CB Jakorian Bennett 104th 2023 Las Vegas

TE Harrison Bryant 115th 2020 Cleveland

DE Maxx Crosby 106th 2019 Oakland

CB Jack Jones 121st 2022 New England

QB Aidan O’'Connell 135th 2023 Las Vegas

DE Janarius Robinson 134th 2021 Minnesota

DE Elerson Smith 116th 2021 NY Giants

RB Zamir White 122nd 2022 Las Vegas
Fifth Round (5)

Player Overall Pick Year Team

DT Matthew Butler 175th 2022 Las Vegas

K Daniel Carlson 167th 2018 Minnesota

TE Zach Gentry 141st 2019 Pittsburgh

CB Nate Hobbs 167th 2021 Las Vegas

S Chris Smith Il 170th 2023 Las Vegas
Sixth Round (4)

Player Overall Pick ~ Year  Team

CB Cornell Armstrong 209th 2018 Miami

LB Amari Burney 203rd 2023 Las Vegas

S Marcus Epps 191st 2019 Minnesota

QB Gardner Minshew I 178th 2019 Jacksonville
Seventh Round (3)

Player Overall Pick Year Team

RB Brittain Brown 250th 2022 Las Vegas

T Thayer Munford 238th 2022 Las Vegas

DT Nesta Jade Silvera 231st 2023 Las Vegas

Below is a look at the Raiders’ roster moves since the start of the
2024 league year on March 13:

3/14: Signed UFA DT Christian Wilkins
3/14: Signed UFA QB Gardner Minshew Il
3/14: Signed UFA TE Harrison Bryant
3/18: Signed UFA RB Alexander Mattison
3/18: Re-signed DT John Jenkins

3/18: Re-signed DT Adam Butler

3/21: Re-signed RFA S Isaiah Pola-Mao
4/1: Re-signed RFA G Jordan Meredith
4/5: Released G D.J. Fluker

4/15: Signed UFA G Cody Whitehair
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LAST TIME THEY WERE TAKEN TEAMMATES SELECTED

Below is a look at the Raiders’ most recent selections at each po-
sition in the NFL Draft:

Since 2000, the Raiders have selected a pair of college teammates in the
same draft 10 different times. The Silver and Black selected three different
pairs of teammates in 2015’s draft, the most since the AFL-NFL merger. In
2020, the Raiders selected two players from Clemson, after taking three
players from Tigers’ National Championship team in 2019, the first time in
club history taking three players from the same school in one draft.

LAST TIME TAKEN BY POSITION

Position Player College Year Rd.
Quarterback Aidan O’Connell Purdue 2023 4 In total, the Raiders have drafted nine pairs and one triplet of teammates in
Running Back Brittain Brown UCLA 2022 7 the same year. Below is a list of teammates since 2000:
Wide Receiver  Tre Tucker Cincinnati 2023 3 Year Round Plaver College
Tight End Michael Mayer Notre Dame 2023 2 2001 7a RB‘l,)erek Combs OhiogState
Offensive Tackle Thayer Munford  Ohio State 2022 7 7b WR Ken-Yon Rambo Ohio State
Interior OL Dylan Parham Memphis 2022 3
Defensive Tackle Byron Young Alabama 2023 3 2011 3a CB DeMarcus Van Dyke Miami (Fla.)
Nesta Jade Silvera Arizona State 2023 7 6 TE Richard Gordon Miami (Fla.)
Defensive End Tyree Wilson Texas Tech 2023 1
Linebacker Amari Burney Florida 2023 6 2011 3 QB Terrelle Pryor* Ohio State
Cornerback Jakorian Bennett  Maryland 2023 4 4a CB Chimdi Chekwa Ohio State
Safety Christopher Smith Il Georgia 2023 4
Kicker Sebastian Janikowski FloridaState ~ 2000 1 2012 5a DE Jack Crawford Penn State
Punter Johnny Townsend  Florida 2018 5 / LB Nathan Stupar Penn State
2015 3 TE Clive Walford Miami (Fla.)
LAST TIME TAKEN IN FIRST ROUND 4 G Jon Feliciano Miami (Fla)
2015 5a LB Ben Heeney Kansas
Position Player College Year 7c DB Dexter McDonald Kansas
Quarterback JaMarcus Russell LSuU 2007 . )
Running Back Josh Jacobs Alabama 2019 2015 sb LB Neiron Ball Florida
Wide Receiver Henry Ruggs IlI Alabama 2020 7b WR Andre Debose Florida
Tight End Rickey Dudley Ohio State 1996 . .
Offensive Tackle  Alex Leatherwood  Alabama 2021 2016 431 BBBSgglnqn%i (ézlgl? n m:iﬂ:gg: g:
Interior OL Gene Upshaw Texas A&l 1967
Defensive Tackle  Darrell Russell uUsC 1997 2019 1 DE Clelin Ferrell Clemson
Defensive End Tyree Wilson Texas Tech 2023 2 CB Trayvon Mullen Clemson
Linebacker Khalil Mack Buffalo 2014 3 WR Hunter Renfrow Clemson
Cornerback Damon Arnette Ohio State 2020
Safety Johnathan Abram Mississippi St. 2019 2020 3 LB Tanner Muse Clemson
Kicker Sebastian Janikowski Florida State 2000 4 G John Simpson Clemson
Punter Ray Guy Southern Miss 1973 * - Supplemental Draft Pick

ALL-ROOKIE TEAM

Since 2003, the Pro-Football Writers of America (PFWA) has se-
lected 14 Raiders draft picks to a spot on the PFWA All-Rookie
Team. The Raiders had two seasons in which multiple players
earned All-Rookie honors: three in 2010 and two in 2014.

DRAFTING BY POSITION

Since 2000, the Raiders have drafted 28 defensive ends, the most
for any position group. Below is a positional breakdown of the
Raiders’ picks since 2000:

Position Selections First-Rounders Year Player Round
Defensive End 28 4 2003 DE Tyler Brayton 1
Wide Receiver 27 3 2004 T Robert Gallery 1
Cornerback 23 4 2009 DL Matt Shaughnessy 3
Safety 22 4 2010 KR Jacoby Ford 4
Linebacker 17 2 2010 LB Rolando McClain 1
Tackle 17 2 2010 DL Lamarr Houston 2
Defensive Tackle 15 0 2011 G Stefen Wisniewski 2
Tight End 12 0 2013 LB Sio Moore 3
Running Back 10 2 2014 LB Khalil Mack 1
Guard/Center 10 1 2014 DL Justin Ellis 4
Quarterback 7 1 2015 WR Amari Cooper 1
Kicker 1 1 2016 S Karl Joseph 1
Punter 2 0 2019 RB Josh Jacobs 1
2021 S Tre'von Moehrig 2
2022 G Dylan Parham 3
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RAIDERS RECENT DRAFT HISTORY

2023
Round Overall Pick Player

1 7 Tyree Wilson

2 35 Michael Mayer

3 70 Byron Young

3 100 Tre Tucker

4 104 Jakorian Bennett

4 135 Aidan O’Connell

5 170 Christopher Smith Il

6 203 Amari Burney

7 231 Nesta Jade Silvera

2022
Round Overall Pick Player

3 90 G Dylan Parham
4a 122 RB Zamir White
4b 126 DT Neil Farrell, Jr.

5 175 DT Matthew Butler
7a 238 T Thayer Munford
7b 250 RB Brittain Brown

2021
Round Overall Pick Player

1 17 T Alex Leatherwood
2 43 S Tre’'von Moehrig
3a 79 DE Malcom Koonce
3b 80 LB Divine Deablo
4 143 S Tyree Gillespie

5 167 CB Nate Hobbs

7 230 C Jimmy Morrissey

2020
Round Overall Pick Player

1a 12 WR Henry Ruggs Il
1b 19 CB Damon Arnette
3a 80 RB Lynn Bowden Jr.
3b 81 WR Bryan Edwards
3c 100 LB Tanner Muse
4a 109 G John Simpson
4b 139 CB Amik Robertson

2019
Round Overall Pick Player

1a 4 DE Clelin Ferrell
1b 24 RB Josh Jacobs
1c 27 S Johnathan Abram

2 40 CB Trayvon Mullen
4a 106 DE Maxx Crosby
4b 129 CB Isaiah Johnson
4c 137 TE Foster Moreau

5 149 WR Hunter Renfrow

7 230 DE Quinton Bell

2018
Round Overall Pick Player

1 15 T Kolton Miller
2 57 DT P.J. Hall
3a 65 T Brandon Parker
3b 87 DE Arden Key
4 110 CB Nick Nelson
5a 140 DT Maurice Hurst
5b 173 P Johnny Townsend

6 216 LB Azeem Victor

7 228 WR Marcell Ateman

School

Texas Tech
Notre Dame
Alabama
Cincinnati
Maryland
Purdue
Georgia
Florida
Arizona State

School
Memphis
Georgia
LSU
Tennessee
Ohio State
UCLA

School

Alabama
TCU

Buffalo
Virginia Tech
Missouri
Illinois
Pittsburgh

School

Alabama

Ohio State
Kentucky
South Carolina
Clemson
Clemson
Louisiana Tech

School

Clemson
Alabama
Mississippi State
Clemson
Eastern Michigan
Houston

LSU

Clemson

Prairie View A&M

School

UCLA

Sam Houston St.
North Carolina A&T
LSU

Wisconsin
Michigan
Florida
Washington
Oklahoma State

Round Overall Pick

2017

Player

1 24
2 56
3 88
4 129
5 168
7a 221
7b 231
7c 242
7d 244

Round Overall Pick

CB Gareon Conley

S Obi Melifonwu

DT Eddie Vanderdoes
T David Sharpe

LB Marquel Lee

S Shalom Luani

T Jylan Ware

RB Elijah Hood

DT Treyvon Hester

2016

Player

14
44
75

100

143

194

234

NOUhWN -

Round Overall Pick

S Karl Joseph

DL Jihad Ward

LB Shilique Calhoun
QB Connor Cook

School

Ohio State
Connecticut
UCLA

Florida

Wake Forest
Wash. State
Alabama State
North Carolina
Toledo

School

West Virginia
Illinois
Michigan State
Michigan State

RB DeAndre Washington Texas Tech

LB Cory James
G Vadal Alexander

2015

Player

1 4
2 35
3 68
4 128
5a 140
5b 161
6 179
7a 218
7b 221
7c 242

Round Overall Pick

WR Amari Cooper
DE Mario Edwards Jr.
TE Clive Walford
G/C Jon Feliciano

LB Ben Heeney

LB Neiron Ball

DE Max Valles

T Anthony Morris
WR Andre Debose
CB Dexter McDonald

2014

Player

1 5

2 36

3 81
4a 107
4b 116
7a 219
7b 235
7c 247

Round Overall Pick

LB Khalil Mack

QB Derek Carr

G Gabe Jackson

DT Justin Ellis

CB Keith McGill

CB TJ Carrie

DE Shelby Harris

S Jonathan Dowling

2013

Player

1 12
2 42
3 66
4 112
6a 172
6b 181
6c 184
6d 205
7a 209
7b 233

CB DJ Hayden

T Menelik Watson
LB Sio Moore

QB Tyler Wilson
TE Nick Kasa

RB Latavius Murray
TE Mychal Rivera
DT Stacy McGee
WR Brice Butler
DE David Bass

* - current Raiders in bold/italics

Colorado State
LSU

School

Alabama
Florida State
Miami (Fla.)
Miami (Fla.)
Kansas
Florida
Virginia
Tennessee St.
Florida
Kansas

School

Buffalo

Fresno State
Mississippi State
Louisiana Tech
Utah

Ohio

lllinois State
W. Kentucky

School

Houston
Florida State
Connecticut
Arkansas
Colorado

UCF

Tennessee
Oklahoma

San Diego State
Mo. Western
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RAIDERS RECENT DRAFT TRADES

Below are the trades involving draft picks that the Raiders have
made since 2012, with the transactions made on draft day italicized:

2023

8/29 - Acquired a 2024 sixth-round draft pick (6-208) from Kansas
City in exchange for DT Neil Farrell Jr.

4/29 - Acquired a 2023 fourth-round draft pick (pick 4-104; CB
Jakorian Bennett) and a 2023 seventh-round draft pick (pick 7-203;
LB Amari Burney) from the Houston Texans in exchange for a 2023
fourth-round draft pick (pick 4-109; DE Dylan Horton) and a 2023
fifth-round draft pick (later traded to LA Rams; pick 5-174; T Warren
McClendon).

4/29 - Acquired a 2023 fourth-round draft pick (pick 4-135; QB
Aidan O’Connell) from the New England Patriots in exchange for a
2023 fifth-round draft pick (pick 5-144; G Atonio Mafi) and a 2023
sixth-round draft pick (pick 6-214; CB Ameer Speed).

4/29 - Acquired a 2023 fifth-round draft pick (pick 5-170; S
Christopher Smith Il) from the New York Jets in exchange for a 2023
sixth-round draft pick (pick 6-204; CB Jarrick Bernard-Converse) and
a 2023 seventh-round draft pick (pick 7-220; TE Zach Kuntz).

4/28 - Acquired a 2023 second-round pick (2-35; TE Michael Mayer)
from the Indianapolis Colts in exchange for a 2023 second-round draft
pick (later traded to Atlanta, pick 2-38; G Matthew Bergeron) and a
2023 fifth-round draft pick (later traded to Minnesota, pick 5-141; DT
Jaquelin Roy).

3/15 - Acquired a 2023 third-round pick (3-100; WR Tre Tucker)
from the New York Giants in exchange for TE Darren Waller.

2022

10/24 - Acquired a 2023 sixth-round pick (later traded to New
York Jets, pick 6-204; CB Jarrick Bernard-Converse) from the
Dallas Cowboys in exchange for DT Johnathan Hankins and a
2024 seventh-round pick (7-233).

9/21 - Acquired T Justin Herron and a 2024 seventh-round pick
(7-223) from the New England Patriots in exchange for a 2024
sixth-round pick (later traded to Houston through New England
and Minnesota, pick 6-188).

8/30 - Acquired a 2023 seventh-round pick (later traded to New
York Jets, pick 7-220; TE Zach Kuntz) from the Arizona Cardinals
in exchange for CB Trayvon Mullen Jr.

8/22 - Acquired a 2024 conditional seventh-round draft pick (7-
229) from Minnesota in exchange for QB Nick Mullens.

8/17 - Acquired a 2024 conditional seventh-round draft pick (not
executed) from Tennessee in exchange for S Tyree Gillespie.

5/13 - Acquired a 2023 seventh-round pick (7-231; DT Nesta Jade
Silvera) and QB Jarrett Stidham from the New England Patriots
in exchange for a 2023 sixth-round pick (later traded to New York
Jets, pick 6-184; LB Zaire Brown).

5/183 - Acquired a 2023 fifth-round draft pick (5-144; G Antonio
Mafi) from the Atlanta Falcons in exchange for WR Bryan Edwards
and a 2023 seventh-round pick (7-224; DB DeMarcco Hellams).

4/30 - Acquired a 2022 fifth-round pick (5-175; DT Matthew Butler)
from the Los Angeles Rams and a 2022 seventh-round pick (7-238; T
Thayer Munford) in exchange for a 2022 fifth-round pick (5-164; RB
Kyren Williams).

4/30 - Acquired a 2022 fourth-round pick (4-122; RB Zamir White)
and seventh-round pick (7-250; RB Brittain Brown) from the
Minnesota Vikings in exchange for a 2022 fourth-round pick (4-126;
pick traded to the Raiders) and seventh-round pick (7-227; TE Nick
Muse).

4/30 - Acquired a 2022 fourth-round pick from the Minnesota Vikings
(4-126; DT Neil Farrell) in exchange for two 2022 fifth-round picks
(5-165; DE Esezi Otomewo/5-169; RB Ty Chandler).

4/29 - Acquired a 2022 third-round pick (3-90; G Dylan Parham)
and fifth-round pick (5-169; pick traded to Minn.) from the Tennessee
Titans in exchange for a 2022 third-round pick (3-8 6; QB Malik Willis).

3/18 - Acquired WR Davante Adams from the Green Bay Packers
in exchange for a 2022 first-round pick (1-22; LB Quay Walker)
and 2022 second-round pick (2-53; WR Alec Pierce).

2021

9/1 - Acquired 227th overall selection and LB Denzel Perryman
from Carolina in exchange for a 2022 sixth-round selection (pick
21-199).

3/20 - Acquired a 2021 fifth-round draft pick (pick 23-167; CB
Nate Hobbs) from the Seattle Seahawks in exchange for G Gabe
Jackson.

3/19 - Acquired a 2022 fifth-round draft pick (pick 21-164) from
the New England Patriots in exchange for T Trent Brown and a
2022 seventh-round draft pick (later traded to Kansas City, pick
22-243).

3/19 - Acquired a 2021 third-round draft pick (pick 16-79; DE
Malcolm Koonce) from the Arizona Cardinals in exchange for C
Rodney Hudson and a 2021 seventh-round draft pick (pick 20-
247; C Michal Menet).

2020

9/5 - Acquired a 2021 fourth-round draft pick (later traded to San
Francisco, Los Angeles Rams and Jacksonville; pick 16-121, DE
Jordan Smith) from the Miami Dolphins in exchange for RB Lynn
Bowden Jr. and a 2021 conditional sixth-round draft pick (later
traded to Houston and Cincinnati; pick 19-202, RB Chris Evans).

9/2 - Acquired a 2021 sixth-round draft pick (later traded to
Houston and Buffalo; pick 19-203, WR Marquez Stevenson) from
the Washington Football Team in exchange for T David Sharpe and
a 2021 seventh-round draft pick (later traded to Miami, pick 17-
244; RB Gerrid Doaks).

8/29 - Acquired LB Raekwon McMiillan and a 2021 fifth-round
draft pick (later traded to New York Jets and Kansas City; pick 18-
162, TE Noah Gray) from the Miami Dolphins in exchange for a
2021 fourth-round draft pick.
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8/3 - Acquired a 2021 conditional seventh-round draft pick (not
executed) from the Minnesota Vikings in exchange for DT P.J. Hall
(trade nullified/failed physical).

4/25 - Acquired a 2020 fourth-round draft pick (pick 4-109; G John
Simpson) from the Detroit Lions in exchange for a 2020 fourth-round
draft pick (pick 4-121; G Logan Stenberg) and a 2020 fifth-round
draft pick (later traded to Seattle and Detroit, pick 5-172; RB Jason
Huntley).

4/24 - Acquired a 2020 third-round draft pick (pick 4-100; LB
Tanner Muse), a 2020 fourth-round draft pick (pick 4-139; CB Amik
Robertson) and a 2020 fifth-round draft pick (later traded to Detroit,
Seattle and Detroit, pick 5-172; RB Jason Huntley) from the New
England Patriots in exchange for a third-round draft pick (pick 3-91;
Devin Asiasi) and a 2020 fifth-round draft pick (pick 5-159; K Justin
Rohrwasser).

2019

10/21 - Acquired a 2020 third-round draft pick (later traded
to New England, pick 3-91; TE Devin Asiasi) from the Houston
Texans in exchange for CB Gareon Conley.

10/8 - Acquired WR Zay Jones from the Buffalo Bills in exchange
for a conditional 2021 fifth-round draft pick (pick 17-161; T
Tommy Doyle).

9/19 - Acquired WR Trevor Davis from the Green Bay Packers
in exchange for a 2020 sixth-round draft pick (pick 6-192; G Jon
Runyan).

5/7 - Acquired a 2021 conditional seventh-round draft pick from
the Chicago Bears in exchange for K Eddy Pineiro.

4/27 - Acquired a 2019 fourth-round draft pick (pick 4-129; CB Isaiah
Johnson) and a 2019 fourth-round pick (later traded to Atlanta, pick
4-135; DE John Cominsky) from the Indianapolis Colts in exchange for
a 2019 fourth-round draft pick (4-109; DB Khari Willis).

4/27 - Acquired a 2019 fourth-round draft pick (pick 4-137; TE Foster
Moreau) and a 2019 seventh-round draft pick (7-235; DE Quinton
Bell) from the Atlanta Falcons in exchange for a 2019 fourth-round
draft pick (4-135; DE John Cominsky).

4/27 - Acquired a 2019 fifth-round draft pick (pick 5-149; WR Hunter
Renfrow) from the Dallas Cowboys in exchange for a 2019 fifth-round
draft pick (pick 5-158; DB Michael Jackson) and a 2019 seventh-
round draft pick (7-218; RB Mike Weber).

4/26 - Acquired a 2019 second-round draft pick (later traded to
Buffalo, pick 2-38; T Cody Ford), and a 2019 fourth-round draft
pick (later traded to Indianapolis, 4-109; DB Khari Willis) from the
Jacksonville Jaguars in exchange for a 2019 second-round draft pick
(pick 2-35; T Jawaan Taylor), 2019 fifth-round draft pick (pick 5-140;
RB Ryquell Armstead) and a 2019 seventh-round draft pick (pick
7-235; DT Dontavius Russell).

4/26 - Acquired a 2019 second-round draft pick (pick 2-40; CB
Trayvon Mullen) and a 2019 fifth-round draft pick (later traded to
Dallas, pick 5-158; DB Michael Jackson) from the Buffalo Bills in
exchange for a 2019 second-round draft pick (pick 2-38; T Cody Ford).

3/183 - Acquired WR Antonio Brown from the Pittsburgh Steelers
in exchange for a 2019 third-round draft pick (pick 3-66; WR
Diontae Johnson) and a 2019 fifth-round draft pick (pick 5-141;
TE Zach Gentry).

3/13 - Acquired a 2019 fifth-round draft pick (later traded to
Jacksonville, pick 5-140; RB Ryquell Armstead) for G Kelechi
Osemele and a 2019 sixth-round draft pick (pick 6-196; DB
Blessuan Austin).

2018

10/22 -Acquired a 2019 first-round draft pick (pick 1-27; S
Johnathan Abram) from the Dallas Cowboys in exchange for WR
Amari Cooper.

9/1 -Acquired a 2019 first-round draft pick (pick 1-24; RB Josh
Jacobs), a 2019 sixth-round draft pick (later traded to New York
Jets, pick 6-196; DB Blessuan Austin), a 2020 first-round draft
pick (pick 1-19; CB Damon Arnette) and a 2020 third-round draft
pick (pick 3-18; WR Bryan Edwards) from the Chicago Bears in
exchange for DE Khalil Mack, a 2020 second-round draft pick
(pick 2-43, TE Cole Kmet) and a 2020 conditional fifth-round/
seven-round draft pick (pick 7-226; G Arlington Hambright).

9/1 - Acquired QB A.J. McCarron from the Buffalo Bills in exchange
for a 2019 fifth-round draft pick (re-acquired and later traded to
Dallas, pick 5-158; DB Michael Jackson).

9/1 - Acquired a 2019 conditional seventh-round draft pick (later
traded to Jacksonville, pick 7-235; DT Dontavius Russell) from the
Seattle Seahawks in exchange for S Shalom Luani.

8/27 - Acquired a 2019 fifth-round draft pick (later traded to
Buffalo, re-acquired and traded to Dallas, pick 5-158; DB Michael
Jackson) from the Pittsburgh Steelers for WR Ryan Switzer and a
2019 sixth-round draft pick (pick 6-175; LB Sutton Smith).

5/23 - Acquired QB Christian Hackenberg from the New York Jets
in exchange for a 2019 conditional seventh-round draft pick (not
executed).

4/30 - Acquired WR Ryan Switzer from the Dallas Cowboys in
exchange for DL Jihad Ward.

4/28 - Acquired a 2018 fifth-round draft pick (5-140; DT Maurice
Hurst) from the Indianapolis Colts in exchange for a 2018 fifth-round
draft pick (5-159; WR Daurice Fountain) and a 2018 sixth-round
draft pick (6-185; WR Deon Cain).

4/27 - Acquired WR Martavis Bryant from the Pittsburgh Steelers in
exchange for a 2019 third-round draft pick (later traded to Arizona
and Seattle, pick 3-79; DE Rasheem Green).

4/27 - Acquired a 2018 second-round draft pick (2-57; DT P.J. Hall)
and a 2018 third-round draft pick (later traded to Los Angeles Rams,
pick 3-89; T Joseph Noteboom) from the Tennessee Titans in exchange
for a 2018 second-round draft pick (pick 2-41; LB Harold Landry).

4/27 - Acquired a 2018 third-round draft pick (3-65; T Brandon
Parker) from the Baltimore Ravens in exchange for a 2018 third-round
draft pick (later traded to Kansas City, pick 3-75; NT Derrick Nnadi),
a 2018 fifth-round draft pick (later traded to Tennessee, pick 5-152;
DB Dane Cruikshank) and a 2018 sixth-round draft pick (pick 6-212;
T Greg Senat).
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RAIDERS RECENT DRAFT TRADES

4/27 - Acquired a 2018 third-round draft pick (3-87; DE Arden Key)
from the Los Angeles Rams in exchange for a 2018 third-round draft
pick (pick 3-89; T Joseph Noteboom) and a 2018 sixth-round draft
pick (later traded to Denver, 6-217; LB Keishawn Bierria).

4/26 - Acquired a 2018 first-round draft pick (pick 1-15; T Kolton
Miller) and a 2018 third-round draft pick (later traded to Pittsburgh
and Seattle, pick 3-79; DE Rasheem Green) from the Arizona Cardinals
in exchange for a 2018 first-round draft pick (pick 1-10; QB Josh
Rosen).

3/20 - Acquired a 2018 fifth-round draft pick (pick 5-173, PJohnny
Townsend) from the Dallas Cowboys in exchange for RB Jamize
Olawale and a 2018 sixth-round draft pick (later traded to Seattle
and Los Angeles Rams, pick 6-192; G Jamil Demby).

3/19 - Acquired a 2018 fifth-round draft pick (later traded to
Kansas City and Indianapolis, pick 5-159; WR Daurice Fountain)
from the New England Patriots in exchange for WR Cordarelle
Patterson and a 2018 sixth-round draft pick (pick 6-210; WR
Braxton Berrios).

2017

4/29 - Acquired a 2017 seventh-round draft pick (6-221; DB Shalom
Luani) and a 2017 seventh-round draft pick (6-231; T Jylan Ware)
from the Arizona Cardinals in exchange for a 2017 sixth-round draft
pick (6-208; S Rudy Ford).

4/26 - Acquired RB Marshawn Lynch and a 2018 sixth-round draft
pick (later traded to Los Angeles Rams, pick 6-192; G Jamil Demby)
from the Seattle Seahawks in exchange for a 2018 fifth-round draft
pick (pick 5-146; DB Tre Flowers).

2016

9/3 - Acquired a 2017 conditional seventh-round draft pick (pick
7-244; DT Trayvon Hester) from the Seattle Seahawks in exchange
for DB Dewey McDonald.

4/30 - Acquired a 2016 fourth-round draft pick (pick 4-100; QB
Connor Cook) from the Cleveland Browns in exchange for a 2016
fourth-round draft pick (pick 4-114; WR Ricardo Lewis) and a 2016
fifth-round draft pick (pick 5-154; WR Jordan Payton).

2015

9/4 - Acquired a 2016 sixth-round draft pick (6-194; LB Cory
James) from the Indianapolis Colts in exchange for LB Sio Moore.

9/16 - Acquired a 2016 conditional fifth-round draft pick (pick
5-143; RB DeAndre Washington) from the Dallas Cowboys in
exchange for WR Brice Butler and a 2016 conditional sixth-round
draft pick (pick 6-189; CB Anthony Brown).

5/1 - Acquired a 2015 fourth-round draft pick (later traded to Tampa
Bay, pick 4-124; LB Kwon Alexander), a 2015 fifth-round draft pick
(5-161; LB Neiron Ball) and a 2015 seventh-round draft pick (pick
7-242; CB Dexter McDonald) from the Carolina Panthers in exchange
for a 2015 fourth-round draft pick (4-102; T Daryl Williams).

5/1 - Acquired a 2015 fourth-round draft pick (pick 4-128; G Jon
Feliciano) and a 2015 seventh-round draft pick (pick 7-218; T
Anthony Morris) from the Tampa Bay Buccaneers in exchange for a
2015 fourth-round draft pick (pick 4-124; LB Kwon Alexander).

2014

5/9 - Acquired a 2014 third-round draft pick (pick 3-81; G Gabe
Jackson) and a 2014 fourth-round draft pick (pick 4-116; DB Keith
McGill) from the Miami Dolphins in exchange for a 2014 third-round
draft pick (pick 3-67; T Billy Taylor).

4/21 - Acquired a 2014 seventh-round draft pick (pick 7-247; DB
Johnathan Dowling) from the Seattle Seahawks in exchange for
QB Terrelle Pryor.

3/21 - Acquired QB Matt Schaub from the Houston Texans in
exchange for a 2014 sixth-round draft pick (pick 6-181; RB Alfred
Blue).

2013

4/27 - Acquired a 2013 fourth-round draft pick (pick 4-112; QB
Tyler Wilson) and a 2013 sixth-round draft pick (pick 6-181; RB
Latavius Murray) from the Tampa Bay Buccaneers in exchange for
a 2013 fourth-round draft pick (pick 4-100; DT Akeem Spence).

4/27 - Acquired a 2013 sixth-round draft pick (pick 6-184; TE
Mychal Rivera) and a 2013 seventh-round draft pick (pick 7-233;
DE David Bass) from the Houston Texans in exchange for a 2013
sixth-round draft pick (pick 6-176; T David Quessenberry).

4/25 - Acquired a 2013 first-round draft pick (pick 1-12; CB D.J.
Hayden) and a 2013 second-round draft pick (pick 2-42; T Menelik
Watson) from the Miami Dolphins in exchange for a 2013 first-
round draft pick (pick 1-3; DE Dion Jordan).

4/2 - Acquired a 2013 sixth-round draft pick (later traded to
Houston, pick 6-176; T David Quessenberry) and a 2014 seventh-
round draft pick (pick 7-235; DE Shelby Harris) from the Arizona
Cardinals in exchange for QB Carson Palmer and a 2013 seventh-
round draft pick (pick 7-219; TE D.C. Jefferson).

4/1 - Acquired QB Matt Flynn from the Seattle Seahawks in
exchange for a 2014 fifth-round draft pick (later traded to Detroit
and Dallas, pick 5-146; WR Devin Street) and a 2015 conditional
fifth-round draft pick (not executed).

2012

7/23 - Acquired a 2013 conditional seventh-round draft pick (later
traded to Arizona, pick 7-219; TE D.C. Jefferson) from the Carolina
Panthers in exchange for WR Louis Murphy.

4/28 - Acquired a 2012 fifth-round draft pick (pick 5-158; DE Jack
Crawford) and a 2012 seventh-round draft pick (pick 7-230; LB
Nathan Stupar) from the Detroit Lions in exchange for a 2012 fifth-
round draft pick (pick 5-148; CB Chris Greenwood).

3/30 - Acquired RB Mike Goodson from the Carolina Panthers in
exchange for T Bruce Campbell.
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DRAFT SCHOOLS - NUMERICALLY

The Silver and Black have selected 568 players from 193 schools since the common draft was adopted in 1967. Over the past 57 drafts,
the Raiders have drafted 17 players from USC, the most of any school, followed by Nebraska and UCLA at 14. Below is a numerical
breakdown of the schools the Raiders have selected their players from:

School Number of Players School Number of Players School Number of Players
usc 17 Southern Mississippi 3 Idaho 1
Nebraska 14 TCU 3 lllinois State 1
UCLA 14 Tennessee State 3 lowa State 1
Penn State 13 Virginia 3 J.C. Smith 1
Ohio State 11 West Virginia 3 Kent State 1
Alabama 10 Yale 3 Knoxville 1
Colorado 10 Alabama A&M 2 Maine 1
Florida State 10 Baylor 2 Mankato State 1
Washington 10 Bethune-Cookman 2 Memphis 1
LSU 10 Boise State 2 Miami (Ohio) 1
San Diego State 9 Bowling Green 2 Minnesota-Deluth 1
Clemson 9 Cincinnati 2 Missouri Valley 1
Tennessee 9 Colgate 2 Missouri Western 1
Florida 8 Cornell 2 Morgan State 1
Miami (Fla.) 8 East Carolina 2 Morris Brown 1
Oklahoma 8 Eastern Michigan 2 Muskingum 1
Stanford 8 Idaho State 2 Navy 1
Arizona State 7 Jackson State 2 Nebraska-Omaha 1
California 7 Louisville 2 Norfolk State 1
Fresno State 7 Morningside 2 North Carolina Central 1
Michigan 7 Nevada 2 North Carolina State 1
Notre Dame 7 New Mexico State 2 North Dakota State 1
BYU 6 North Carolina A&T 2 North Texas 1
Colorado State 6 Northeast Louisiana 2 North Texas State 1
Maryland 6 Northern Arizona 2 Northeastern 1
Michigan State 6 Northwestern 2 Occidental 1
North Carolina 6 Oregon State 2 Pacific 1
Auburn 5 Prairie View 2 Pennsylvania 1
lowa 5 Richmond 2 Robert Morris 1
Kansas 5 Sacramento State 2 Rutgers 1
Louisiana Tech 5 San Jose State 2 San Fernando State 1
Texas A&M 5 SMU 2 San Francisco State 1
Texas Tech 5 South Carolina 2 Slippery Rock 1
Utah 5 Southwest Texas State 2 South Carolina State 1
Pittsburgh 5 St. Mary’s 2 South Dakota State 1
Virginia Tech 5 Toledo 2 South Florida 1
Washington State 5 UCF 2 Southern 1
Wisconsin 5 UTEP 2 Southern lllinois 1
Arkansas 4 Villanova 2 Southwest Louisiana 1
Boston College 4 William and Mary 2 Southwest Okla. State 1
Delaware 4 Wyoming 2 Southwest Texas 1
Georgia 4 Adams State 1 Stephen F. Austin 1
Houston 4 Alabama State 1 Tampa 1
lllinois 4 Albany (Ga.) State 1 Temple 1
Kentucky 4 Alcorn State 1 Tennessee A& 1
Missouri 4 Arkansas AM&N 1 Tennessee-Martin 1
Purdue 4 Arkansas State 1 Texas A&l 1
Syracuse 4 Ball State 1 Texas-Arlington 1
Texas 4 Carroll College 1 Tulane 1
Texas Southern 4 Case Western Reserve 1 Tuskegee 1
Tulsa 4 Central Michigan 1 Upper lowa 1
UC Davis 4 Drake 1 Vanderbilt 1
Arizona 3 East New Mexico 1 Virginia State 1
Buffalo 3 East Texas State 1 Virginia Union 1
Catawba 3 Eastern Kentucky 1 Wabash 1
Central State 3 Eastern Washington 1 Wake Forest 1
Connecticut 3 Fairmont State 1 Wayne State 1
Florida A&M 3 Fayetteville State 1 Weber State 1
Hamline 3 Georgia State 1 West Texas State 1
Indiana 3 Grambling 1 Western Kentucky 1
Maryland State 3 Gustavus Adolphus 1 Western State 1
Mississippi 3 Hillsdale 1 William Penn 1
Mississippi State 3 Winston-Salem 1
Prairie View A&M 3 Wisc.-Milwaukee 1
Oklahoma State 3

Ohio 3

Sam Houston State 3
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DRAFT SCHOOLS - ALPHABETICALLY

The Silver and Black have selected 568 players from 193 schools since the common draft was adopted in 1967. Over the past 57 drafts,
the Raiders have drafted 17 players from USC, the most of any school, followed by Nebraska and UCLA at 14. Below is a numerical
breakdown of the schools the Raiders have selected their players from:

School Number of Players School Number of Players School Number of Players
Adams State 1 Kent State 1 Slippery Rock 1
Alabama 10 Kentucky 4 SMU 2
Alabama A&M 2 Knoxville 1 South Carolina 2
Alabama State 1 Louisiana Tech 5 South Carolina State 1
Albany (Ga.) State 1 Louisville 2 South Dakota State 1
Alcorn State 1 LSuU 10 South Florida 1
Arizona 3 Maine 1 Southern 1
Arizona State 7 Mankato State 1 Southern lllinois 1
Arkansas 4 Maryland 6 Southern Mississippi 3
Arkansas AM&N 1 Maryland State 3 Southwest Louisiana 1
Arkansas State 1 Memphis 1 Southwest Okla. State 1
Auburn 5 Miami (Fla.) 8 Southwest Texas 1
Ball State 1 Miami (Ohio) 1 Southwest Texas State 2
Baylor 2 Michigan 7 St. Mary’s 2
Bethune-Cookman 2 Michigan State 6 Stanford 8
Boise State 2 Minnesota-Deluth 1 Stephen F. Austin 1
Boston College 4 Mississippi 3 Syracuse 4
Bowling Green 2 Mississippi State 3 Tampa 1
Buffalo 3 Missouri 4 TCU 3
BYU 6 Missouri Valley 1 Temple 1
California 7 Missouri Western 1 Tennessee 9
Carroll College 1 Morgan State 1 Tennessee A&l 1
Case Western Reserve 1 Morningside 2 Tennessee State 3
Catawba 3 Morris Brown 1 Tennessee-Martin 1
Central Michigan 1 Muskingum 1 Texas 4
Central State 3 Navy 1 Texas A&l 1
Cincinnati 2 Nebraska 14 Texas A&M 5
Clemson 9 Nebraska-Omaha 1 Texas Southern 4
Colgate 2 Nevada 2 Texas Tech 5
Colorado 10 New Mexico State 2 Texas-Arlington 1
Colorado State 6 Norfolk State 1 Toledo 2
Connecticut 3 North Carolina 6 Tulane 1
Cornell 2 North Carolina A&T 2 Tulsa 4
Delaware 4 North Carolina Central 1 Tuskegee 1
Drake 1 North Carolina State 1 UC Davis 4
East Carolina 2 North Dakota State 1 UCF 2
East New Mexico 1 North Texas 1 UCLA 14
East Texas State 1 North Texas State 1 Upper lowa 1
Eastern Kentucky 1 Northeast Louisiana 2 usc 17
Eastern Michigan 2 Northeastern 1 Utah 5
Eastern Washington 1 Northern Arizona 2 UTEP 2
Fairmont State 1 Northwestern 2 Vanderbilt 1
Fayetteville State 1 Notre Dame 7 Villanova 2
Florida 8 Occidental 1 Virginia 3
Florida A&M 3 Ohio 3 Virginia State 1
Florida State 10 Ohio State 11 Virginia Tech 5
Fresno State 7 Oklahoma 8 Virginia Union 1
Georgia 4 Oklahoma State 3 Wabash 1
Georgia State 1 Oregon State 2 Wake Forest 1
Grambling 1 Pacific 1 Washington 10
Gustavus Adolphus 1 Penn State 13 Washington State 5
Hamline 3 Pennsylvania 1 Wayne State 1
Hillsdale 1 Pittsburgh 5 Weber State 1
Houston 4 Prairie View A&M 3 West Texas State 1
Idaho 1 Purdue 4 West Virginia 3
Idaho State 2 Richmond 2 Western Kentucky 1
Illinois 4 Robert Morris 1 Western State 1
Illinois State 1 Rutgers 1 William and Mary 2
Indiana 3 Sacramento State 2 William Penn 1
lowa 5 Sam Houston State 3 Winston-Salem 1
lowa State 1 San Diego State 9 Wisc.-Milwaukee 1
J.C. Smith 1 San Fernando State 1 Wisconsin 5
Jackson State 2 San Francisco State 1 Wyoming 2
Kansas 5 San Jose State 2 Yale 3
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RAIDERS BY DRAFT ROUND (SINCE 2000)

FIRST (26) SECO (21) THIRD (31) FOURTH (32) FIFTH (21) SIXTH (25) SEVENTH (36)
2000 KS. Janikowski 2000 WR Jerry Porter 2001 DED. Grant 2000 D'[Junior loane 2000 P Shane Lechler 2001 DT Chris Cooper 2000 TEMondriel Fulcher
1-17  Florida State 2-47  West Virginia 3-89 Oregon State 4-107 Arizona State 5-142 Texas A&M 6-184 Nebraska-Omaha | 77227 Miami (Fla)

2003 DE Sam Willi 2003 DES. Pierson 2000 S Clifton Black
2001 SDerrick Gibson | 2001 QB M.Tuiasosopo | 5.83 Froes State | 4-129 South Florida 2001 SR.Perryman 2002 S Keyon Nash 7-231 Texas State
1-28  Florida State 2-59  Washington .| 5-158 Northern Arizona | 6-189 Albany State (Ga.) | 2001 RB Derek Combs
2003 RBJustin Fargas | 2905 WR Carlos Francis 7-228 Ohio State
2002 CBP.Buchanon | 2002 OLLangstonWalker | 3-96 USC 2002 DEKenyonColeman | 2002 RB Larry Ned 2001  WRKen-YonRambo
ami formi 2006 LB Darnell Bi ; . i
1-17  Miami (Fla.) 2-53  California 2004 SS.Schweigert 2101 USCame ing 5-147 UCLA 6-197 San Diego State 7-229 Ohio State
3-67 Purdue 2002 QB Ronald Curry
2002 LB NapoleonHarris | 2002 TE Doug Jolley 2007 RB Michael Bush 2003 WR Doug Gabriel | 2003 T Dustin Rykert 7-235 North Carolina
2005 QB Andrew Walter | 4-100 Louisvill
1-23  Northwestern 2-55 BYU 2 2ri20:a'§t";tea er ouisville 5-167 UCF 6-204 BYU 2003 §S. Shabazz
2007 C.B JPh“ B_owie . 7-246 New Mexico State
io;)f gBl.':'A.SDngha ;06033 ;’ETt:ytszohnson 30385 |S_B ng M%rrison 4-110 Cincinnati :0;);4 \SNRJohnnleMorant '.(:0;):6 gElshawnJohnson 2003 WR Ryan Hoa
- alifornia - tanfor - an Diego State 2008 S Tyvon Branch - yracuse - elaware 7-262 Gustavus Adolphus
. 4-100 Connecticut 2004 TE C.And
2003 DETylerBrayton | 2004 CJake Grove 2006 OLP. McQuistan ) 2007 DEJayRichardson | 2004 LB CodySpencer | 7045 Sanjose Staie
1-32  Colorado 2-45  Virginia Tech 2008 WR Arman Shields | 513 Ohio State 6-182 North Texas
. 4-125 Richmond 2004 LB A. Sommersell
2007 DE Qu_entln Moses 7-255 Colorado State
2004 T Robert Gallery 2005 CB Stanford Routt | 3-92 Georgia 2009 WR Louis Murphy | 2007 S Eric Frampton 2005 DT A. Hawthorne 2006 OL Chris Morri
- i . . . ris Morris
1-2  lowa 2-38 Houston 2007 T Mario Henderson 4-124 Florida 5-165 Washington State | 6-175 Wisconsin 7-214 Michigan State
3-65 FSU 2009 LB Slade Norris N
2005 CBF.Washington | 2006 LBThomasHoward 2-126 Oregon State 2010 CBW.McFadden | 2005 LBRyanRiddle | 2°9¢, WRKevinMcMahan
1-23  Nebraska 2-38  UTEP 2007 WRJ. Lee Higgins 5-138 Auburn 6-212 California
3-99  UTEP 2010 T Bruce Campbell 2007 WRJ. Holland
2006 S Michael Huff 2007 TE Zach Mill 4106 Maryland 2011 WRDenariusM 2005 T Pete McMah 77254 Lovisiana Tech
Ichael u acl iler nanus Moore 'ete McMahon
2009 DE M. Shaughnessy 2010 WR Jacob "

R B i - N y Ford - _ 2008 WR Chaz Schilens
1-7  Texas 2-38  Arizona State 3-71  Wisconsin 2-108 Clemson 5-148 Tennessee 6-214 lowa 7-226 San Diego State
2007 QBJ.Russell 2009 S Mike Mitchell | 2010 TJared Veldheer | 2011 ~ CB ChimdiChekwa | 2012 DE Jack Crawford | 2006 OL Kevin Boothe | 2010 CBJeremy Ware
11 LSU 2-47  Ohio 3-69  Hillsdale 4-113 Ohio State 5-158 Penn State 6-176 Cornell &

2011 CBD.VanDyke | 2011 RBTaiwanJones 2000, Vitevie Brown
2008 RB D. McFadden 2010 DELamarrHouston | 3-81  Miami (Fla.) 4-125 East. Washington 2012 WRJuron Criner 2007 RB Oren O’Neal
1-4  Arkansas 2-44  Texas . . 5-168 Arizona 6-175 Arkansas State 2011 TE David Ausberry

2011 TJoe Barksdale 2012 LB Miles Burris 7-241 USC

3-92  LSU 4-129 San Diego State
2009 WRD.Heyward-Bey | 2011 CS. Wisniewski . 2015 LB Ben Heeney 2008 DE Trevor Scott 2012 LB Nathan Stupar
17 Maryland 2-48  Penn State 2011 QBTerrelle Pryor* | 2013 QBTylerWilson | 5,149 Kansas 6-169 Buffalo 7-230 Penn State

L 4-112 Arkansas R

3 Ohio State 2013 WR Brice Butler
2010 LB R.McClain 2013 T Menelik Watson 2014 DT Justin Ellis 2015 LB Neiron Ball 2009 DE Stryker Sulak | 7-209 San Diego State
18 Al : 2012 G Tony Bergstrom | 4-107 Louisiana Tech ; ;i : .

- abama 2-42  Florida State 3-95 Utah 5-161 Florida 6-199 Missouri 2013 DE David Bass
2014 CB Keith McGill 7-233 Missouri Western St.
2013 CB DJ Hayden 2014 QB Derek Carr 2013 LB Sio Moore 4-116 Utah 2016 RB D.Washington | 2009 TEBrandonMyers | 2014 CBTJ Carrie
1-12  Houston 2-36  Fresno State 3-66  Connecticut -, 5-143 Texas Tech 6-202 lowa 7-219 Ohio
2015 G Jon Feliciano

2014 G Gabe Jack 4-128 Miami (Fla.) 2014 DE Shelby Harris
2014 LBKhalilMack | 2015 DEM.EdwardsJr. | 3.87 Miscissiopi Siate 2017 LBMarquellee | 2010 LB Travis Goethel | 7-235 lllinois State
1-5  Buffalo 2-35  Florida State 2016 QB Connor Cook | 5168 Wake Forest 6-190 Arizona State 2014 S J. Dowling

2015 TE Clive Walford 8 7-247 Western Kentucky
2015 WR Amari Cooper | 2016 DL Jihad Ward 3-68  Miami (Fla) 2017 T David Sharpe 2018 DT Maurice Hurst | 2011 TE Richard Gordon | 015 T Anthony Morri

) 44 llinoi . 4-129 Florida 5-140 Michigan 6-181 Miami (Fla.) 7218 Tenneseon State
1-4  Alabama 2-44  lllinois 2016 LB Shilique Calhoun g . ennessee State

3-75 Michigan State 2018 CB Nick Nelson 2015 WR Andre Deb:
2016 S Karl Joseph 2017 S Obi Melifonwu 4-110 Wisconsin 2018 P JohnnyTownsend | 2012 DT Christo Bilukidi | 7951 Florida o oc

R teaing - : 2017 DTE. Vanderdoes _ : _ ;

1-14  West Virginia 2-56 Connecticut 3-88 UCLA 2019 DE Maxx Crosby 5-173 Florida 6-189 Georgia State 2015 CB D.McDonald
4-106 Eastern Michigan 7-242 Kansas

2017 CB Gareon Conley | 2018 DT P.J. Hall 2018 T Brandon Parker 2019 WRHunterRenfrow | 2013 TE Nick Kasa
1-24  Ohio State 2:57 SamHoustonSt. | 3-65 North CarolinaAST | 2019 CBlsaiah Johnson | 5.149 Clemson 6-172 Colorado 2046, G.Yadal Alexander
2018 TKolton Miller | 2019 CBTrayvonMullen | 298  DE firden Key 2019 TE Foster Moreau | 2021 CBNate Hobbs 2013 RBlataviusMurray | 3%7, §alom Luani
1-15 UCLA 2-40  Clemson 4-137 LSU 5-167 lllinois 6-181 UCF 2017 T ivian W

2020 RBLynnBowdenJr. | 2020 G John Simpson 7331 Aiabama State
2019 DE Clelin Ferrell 2021 STre'von Moehrig | 3-80 Kentucky 4-109 Clemson 2022 DTMatthewButler | 2013 TE Mychal Rivera

. } _ . 2017 RB Elijah Hood

14 Clemson 43 TCU 2020 WR Bryan Edwards | 2020 CB AmikRobertson | > 17> Tennessee 6-184 Tennessee 7-242 North Carolina
3-81 South Carolina 4-139 Louisiana Tech
2019 RBJosh Jacobs 2023 TE Michael Mayer o 2023 SChristopherSmithll | 2013 DT Stacy McGee %921474 DT Treyvon Hester
1-24  Alabama 2-35  Notre Dame 2020 LBTannerMuse | 2021 STyreeGillespie 5170 Georgia 6-205 Oklahoma
3-100 Clemson 4-143 Missouri 2018 WR Marcell A n
7-228 Oklahoma State
2019 sonnathan Abram 2021 DEMalcolmKoonce | 2022  RB Zamir White o oraxValles | 019 DE Quinton Bell
- I1SSISSI| I . - - H - Irginia
pp 3-79 Buffalo 4-122 Georgia 8 7-230 Prairie View A&M
2020 WR HenryRuggs|ll 2021 LB Divine Deablo | 2022 DT Neil Farrell Jr. 2016 LB Cory James 2021  CJimmy Morrissey
1-12  Alabama 3-80  Virginia Tech 4-126 LSU 6-194 Colorado State 7-230 Pittsburgh
2022 G Dylan Parham . 2022 T Thayer Munford
2020 CB Damon Arnette 3-90  Memphis 2023  CBJakorian Bennett 2018 LB Azeem Victor | /-238 Ohio State
1-19  Ohio State 4-104 Maryland 6-216 Washington 2022  RB Brittain Brown
2023 DT Byron Young 7-250 UCLAI I "
2021 TAlex Leatherwood 370 Alabama ‘2‘(_)12;5 glﬁdA:JdeanO’Connell 2023 LBAmariBurney | 2023 DTNestaJadeSilvera
1-17 Alabama 2023 WR Tre Tucker 6-203 Florida 7-231 Arizona State
3-100 Cincinnati
2023 DE Tyree Wilson - Suppl tal Pick
1-7  Texas Tech - Supplemental Fici
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22
17
62
30
0

50
13
79
38
84
56
69
58
91
2

6
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5

1

31
85
88
40
39
68
95
18
33
51
59
25
43
87
32
96
47
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61
16
74
15
7

77
4

66
20
97
86
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92
29
49
41
11
19
78
27
35
65
83
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9
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RAIDERS

Name

Abdullah, Ameer
Adams, Davante
Agoha, David
Armstrong, Cornell
Bennett, Jakorian
Bobenmoyer, Jacob
Brown Jr., Anthony
Brown, Ben

Brown, Brittain
Bryant, Harrison
Burney, Amari
Butler, Adam
Butler, Darien
Butler, Matthew
Carlson, Daniel
Cole, AJ

Crosby, Maxx
Deablo, Divine
Epps, Marcus
Facyson, Brandon
Fotheringham, Cole
Gentry, Zach
Grant, Jaydon
Hobbs, Nate
James, Andre
Jenkins, John
Jones, Jack

Jones, Tyreque
Koonce, Malcolm
Masterson, Luke
Mattison, Alexander
Mauga, Kana'i
Mayer, Michael
McAllister, Tyreik
McCall, Marquan
McCormick, Sincere
McKenzie, Jalen
Meredith, Jordan
Meyers, Jakobi
Miller, Kolton
Minshew Il, Gardner
Moehrig, Tre'von
Munford Jr., Thayer
O'Connell, Aidan
Parham, Dylan
Pola-Mao, Isaiah
Robinson, Janarius
Shenker, John Samuel
Silvera, Nesta Jade
Smith, Elerson
Smith II, Chris
Snowden, Charles
Spillane, Robert
Tucker, Tre

Turner, DJ

Wagner, Dalton
Webb, Sam

White, Zamir
Whitehair, Cody
Wilkerson, Kristian
Wilkins, Christian
Wilson, Tyree
Young, Byron

RB
WR
DE
CB
CB
LS
QB
G
RB
TE
LB
DT
LB
DT
K
P
DE
LB
S
CB
TE
TE
S
CB
C
DT
CB
S
DE
LB
RB
LB
TE
RB
DT
RB
T
G
WR
T
QB
S
T
QB
G
S
DE
TE
DT
DE
S
DE
LB
WR
WR
T
CB
RB
G
WR
DT
DE
DT

5-9
6-1
6-4
6-0
5-11
6-2
6-1
6-4
6-1
6-5
6-2
6-5
6-0
6-3
6-5
6-4
6-5
6-3
6-0
6-2
6-4
6-8
6-0
6-0
6-4
6-3
5-11
6-2
6-3
6-1
5-11
6-2
6-4
5-10

5-11

6-2

203
215
252
185
195
235
220
312
205
240
228
300
225
290
215
220
255
223
191
197
243
270
190
195
300
327
170
205
250
220
220
245
265
185
355
205
310
300
200
325
210
202
315
210
285
205
263
249
315
255
195
250
229
185
205
320
195
215
316
214
300
275
292

Birthdate

06-13-93
12-24-92
05-18-01
09-22-95
08-23-00
05-28-97
07-27-98
05-19-98
10-10-97
04-23-98
06-19-00
04-12-94
02-29-00
06-10-99
01-23-95
11-27-95
08-22-97
08-17-98
01-27-96
09-08-94
10-11-97
09-10-96
06-15-98
06-24-99
05-02-97
07-11-89
12-20-97
01-04-99
06-06-98
01-07-98
06-19-98
01-08-00
07-06-01
04-07-98
03-26-99
09-10-00
07-10-99
01-04-98
11-09-96
10-09-95
05-16-96
06-16-99
09-18-99
09-01-98
08-24-99
06-30-99
05-04-98
09-02-98
01-23-00
07-17-98
05-01-00
03-27-98
12-14-95
03-08-01
01-18-97
10-05-98
05-19-98
09-18-99
07-11-92
01-10-97
12-20-95
05-20-00
11-10-00

Age

30
31
22
28
23
26
25
25
26
25
23
30
24
24
29
28
26
25
28
29
26
27
25
24
26
34
26
25
25
26
25
24
22
26
25
23
24
26
27
28
27
24
24
25
24
24
25
25
24
25
23
26
28
23
27
25
25
24
31
27
28
23
23

Exp.

10
11

NNO\(A)\O(AJNI—\OQNO\NN(AJNI—\NQJQ)NQJ-hO\\IO\Nb—‘(a)NI—‘NNO\(AJ-PI—\wBO\AI—\UIN\IO\#O\O\\I(AJ(A)\INUI(A)I—\NU’INUII—\

School
Nebraska
Fresno State

Southern Miss
Maryland

Northern Colorado
Oregon

Mississippi

UCLA

Florida Atlantic
Florida

Vanderbilt

Arizona State
Tennessee

Auburn

North Carolina State
Eastern Michigan
Virginia Tech
Wyoming

Virginia Tech

Utah

Michigan

Oregon State
Illinois

UCLA

Georgia

Arizona State
Boise State

Buffalo

Wake Forest

Boise State
Southern California
Notre Dame
Charleston
Kentucky
Texas-San Antonio
Southern California
Western Kentucky
North Carolina State
UCLA

Washington State
TCU

Ohio State

Purdue

Memphis

usc

Florida State
Auburn

Arizona State
Northern lowa
Georgia

Virginia

Western Michigan
Cincinnati
Pittsburgh
Arkansas

Missouri Western State
Georgia

Kansas State
Southeast Missouri State
Clemson

Texas Tech
Alabama

As of April 22, 2024

LPHABETICAL ROSTER

Hometown
Birmingham, Ala.
East Palo Alto, Calif.

Bende in Abia State, Nigeria

Bassfield, Miss.
Mobile, Ala.
Cheyenne, Wyo.
Cliffwood, NJ
Vicksburg, Miss.
Canton, Ga.
Gray, Ga.

St. Petersburg, Fla.
Desoto, Texas
Compton, Calif.
Raleigh, N.C.

Colorado Springs, Colo.

College Park, Ga.
Colleyville, Texas
Winston-Salem, N.C.
Los Angeles, Calif.
Newnan, Ga.

San Clemente, Calif.
Albuquerque, NM
West Linn, Ore.
Louisville, Ky.
Herriman, Utah
Meriden, Conn.
Long Beach, Calif.
San Bernardino, CA
Peekskill, N.Y.
Naples, Fla.

San Bernardino, Calif.

Waianae, Hawaii
Edgewood, Ky.
Latta, S.C.

Detroit, Mich.
Converse, Texas
Concord, Calif.
Bowling Green, Ky.
Lithonia, Ga.
Roseville, Calif.
Brandon, MS
Spring Branch, Texas
Cincinnati, Ohio
Long Grove, lIl.
Carrollton, Ga.
Phoenix, Ariz.
Panama City, FL
Albany, Ga
Pembroke Pines, Fla.
Minneapolis, Minn.
Atlanta, Ga

Silver Spring, Md.
Oak Park, Ill.
Akron, Ohio
Glenarden, Md.
Spring Grove, lll.

Excelsior Springs, Mo.

Laurinburg, N.C.
Kearney, Neb.
Memphis, TN
Springfield, Mass.
Henderson, Texas
Laurel, Miss.

_&@&_
D SZE

How Acq.
UFA-'22 (Car.)
T-22 (GB)

IPP-'23

FA-'23

D4a-'23

UFA-'23 (Den.)

FA 24
FA-24

D7b -
UFA-'24 (CLE)
Dé6-'23
FA-'23
UDFA - 22
D5-22
FA-'18
UDFA-'19
D4a-'19
D3b-21
UFA-'23 (Phi.)
UFA-23 (Ind.)
UDFA - 22
FA 23
UDFA-'23
D5-21
UDFA-'19
UFA-'23 (Mia.)
W-"23
FA-24
D3a-'21
UDFA-'22
UFA- 24
FA-'22
D2-'23
FA-24
FA-'23
UDFA - 22
FA-'23
FA-'22
UFA-'23 (NE)
D1-'18
UFA-"24 (IND)
D2-'21
D7a-'22
D4b-'23
D3-'22
UDFA-'22
FA-'23
UDFA - 23
D7-'23
FA-'23
D5-'23
FA-'23
UFA-'23 (Pit.)
D3b-'23
UDFA-'21
UDFA - 23
UDFA - 22
D4a-'22
D2-16
FA-'23
UFA-'24 (MIA)
D1-'23
D3a-'23



RAIDERS

No. Name

m, OoONOo~uUuBhNRERO

Jakorian Bennett
Marcus Epps
Daniel Carlson
Aidan O’Connell
Divine Deablo

AJ Cole

Tre'von Moehrig
Tyree Wilson

Tre Tucker
Anthony Brown Jr.
Gardner Minshew Il
Jakobi Meyers
Davante Adams
Jack Jones

DJ Turner

Isaiah Pola-Mao
Ameer Abdullah
Alexander Mattison
Sam Webb

Chris Smith I
Cornell Armstrong
Brandon Facyson
Tyreik McAllister
Tyreque Jones
Zamir White
Brittain Brown
Nate Hobbs
Jaydon Grant
Robert Spillane
Kana'i Mauga
Sincere McCormick
Charles Snowden
Jacob Bobenmoyer
Malcolm Koonce
Jalen McKenzie
Amari Burney
Darien Butler

Luke Masterson
Jordan Meredith
David Agoha

Cody Whitehair
Dylan Parham
Andre James
Adam Butler
Kolton Miller
Thayer Munford Jr.
Dalton Wagner
Ben Brown
Kristian Wilkerson
Harrison Bryant
Cole Fotheringham
John Samuel Shenker
Michael Mayer
Zach Gentry
Matthew Butler
Elerson Smith
Byron Young
Christian Wilkins
John Jenkins
Marquan McCall
Janarius Robinson
Maxx Crosby
Nesta Jade Silvera

Pos.

DT

TE
TE
TE
TE
DT
DE
DT
DT
DT
DT
DE
DE
DT

NUMERIGAL

Birthdate

6-1
5-11

5-10

6-1

195
191
215
210
223
220
202
275
185
220
210
200
215
170
205
205
203
220
195
195
185
197
185
205
215
205
195
190
229
245
205
250
235
250
310
228
225
220
300
252
316
285
300
300
325
315
320
312
214
240
243
249
265
270
290
255
292
300
327
355
263
255
315

08-23-00
01-27-96
01-23-95
09-01-98
08-17-98
11-27-95
06-16-99
05-20-00
03-08-01
07-27-98
05-16-96
11-09-96
12-24-92
12-20-97
01-18-97
06-30-99
06-13-93
06-19-98
05-19-98
05-01-00
09-22-95
09-08-94
04-07-98
01-04-99
09-18-99
10-10-97
06-24-99
06-15-98
12-14-95
01-08-00
09-10-00
03-27-98
05-28-97
06-06-98
07-10-99
06-19-00
02-29-00
01-07-98
01-04-98
05-18-01
07-11-92
08-24-99
05-02-97
04-12-94
10-09-95
09-18-99
10-05-98
05-19-98
01-10-97
04-23-98
10-11-97
09-02-98
07-06-01
09-10-96
06-10-99
07-17-98
11-10-00
12-20-95
07-11-89
03-26-99
05-04-98
08-22-97
01-23-00

23
28
29
25
25
28
24
23
23
25
27
27
31
26
27
24
30
25
25
23
28
29
26
25
24
26
24
25
28
24
23
26
26
25
24
23
24
26
26
22
31
24
26
30
28
24
25
25
27
25
26
25
22
27
24
25
23
28
34
25
25
26
24

ROSTER

School

Maryland
Wyoming

Auburn

Purdue

Virginia Tech

North Carolina State
TCU

Texas Tech
Cincinnati

Oregon
Washington State
North Carolina State
Fresno State
Arizona State
Pittsburgh

usc

Nebraska

Boise State
Missouri Western State
Georgia

Southern Miss
Virginia Tech
Charleston

Boise State
Georgia

UCLA

Illinois

Oregon State
Western Michigan
Southern California
Texas-San Antonio
Virginia

Northern Colorado
Buffalo

Southern California
Florida

Arizona State
Wake Forest
Western Kentucky

Kansas State
Memphis
UCLA
Vanderbilt
UCLA

Ohio State
Arkansas
Mississippi
Southeast Missouri State
Florida Atlantic
Utah

Auburn

Notre Dame
Michigan
Tennessee
Northern lowa
Alabama
Clemson
Georgia
Kentucky
Florida State
Eastern Michigan
Arizona State

As of April 22, 2024

Hometown
Mobile, Ala.
Los Angeles, Calif.

Colorado Springs, Colo.

Long Grove, lll.
Winston-Salem, N.C.
College Park, Ga.
Spring Branch, Texas
Henderson, Texas
Akron, Ohio
Cliffwood, NJ
Brandon, MS
Lithonia, Ga.

East Palo Alto, Calif.
Long Beach, Calif.
Glenarden, Md.
Phoenix, Ariz.
Birmingham, Ala.

San Bernardino, Calif.
Excelsior Springs, Mo.

Atlanta, Ga
Bassfield, Miss.
Newnan, Ga.
Latta, S.C.

San Bernardino, CA
Laurinburg, N.C.
Canton, Ga.
Louisville, Ky.
West Linn, Ore.
Oak Park, lll.
Waianae, Hawaii
Converse, Texas
Silver Spring, Md.
Cheyenne, Wyo.
Peekskill, N.Y.
Concord, Calif.

St. Petersburg, Fla.
Compton, Calif.
Naples, Fla.
Bowling Green, Ky.

Bende in Abia State, Nigeria

Kearney, Neb.
Carrollton, Ga.
Herriman, Utah
Desoto, Texas
Roseville, Calif.
Cincinnati, Ohio
Spring Grove, lIl.
Vicksburg, Miss.
Memphis, TN
Gray, Ga.

San Clemente, Calif.
Albany, Ga
Edgewood, Ky.
Albuquerque, NM
Raleigh, N.C.
Minneapolis, Minn.
Laurel, Miss.
Springfield, Mass.
Meriden, Conn.
Detroit, Mich.
Panama City, FL
Colleyville, Texas
Pembroke Pines, Fla.

DS

How Acq.
D4a-'23
UFA-"23 (Phi.)
FA-18
D4b-'23
D3b-'21
UDFA-'19
D2-21
D1-23
D3b-'23
FA 24
UFA-"24 (IND)
UFA-"23 (NE)
T-'22 (GB)
W-"23
UDFA-'21
UDFA-'22
UFA-'22 (Car.)
UFA- 24
UDFA - ‘22
D5-'23
FA-'23
UFA-"23 (Ind.)
FA-24
FA-24
D4a-'22

D7b -
D5-'21
UDFA-'23
UFA-'23 (Pit.)
FA-'22
UDFA - ‘22
FA-'23
UFA-'23 (Den.)
D3a-'21
FA-'23
D6-'23
UDFA - 22
UDFA-'22
FA-'22
IPP-'23
D2-16
D3-22
UDFA-'19
FA-'23
D1-18
D7a-'22
UDFA - ‘23
FA-'24
FA-'23
UFA-"24 (CLE)
UDFA - ‘22
UDFA - 23
D2-23
FA 23
D5-22
FA-'23
D3a-'23
UFA-"24 (MIA)
UFA-"23 (Mia.)
FA-'23
FA-'23
D4a-'19
D7-23



RAIDERS

ROSTER BY POSITION

ﬂﬁﬁ_
D SZE

13
15

25

38
47

35

19
17

83
11

OFFENSE
OFFENSIVE LINE (9)
Andre James...........cuverennee. C
Ben Brown........ccvvevevenenne. G
Cody Whitehair.................... G
Dalton Wagner...................... T
Dylan Parham...........cocuu...... G
Jalen McKenzie..................... T
Jordan Meredith................... G
Kolton Miller..........cuueuene... T
Thayer Munford Jr................ T
QUARTERBACKS (3)
Aidan O’Connell................... QB
Anthony Brown Jr................. QB
Gardner Minshew ll............. QB
RUNNING BACKS (6)
Alexander Mattison............. RB
Ameer Abdullah.................... RB
Brittain Brown............c......... RB
Sincere McCormick............. RB
Tyreik McAllister .................. RB
Zamir White ........coeeeveuvnnen. RB
TIGHT ENDS (5)
Cole Fotheringham............... TE
Harrison Bryant.................... TE
John Samuel Shenker.......... TE
Michael Mayer...................... TE
Zach Gentry.......eereennne. TE
WIDE RECEIVERS (5)
DJ TUrNEr ..., WR
Davante Adams..................... WR
Jakobi Meyers..........uuuuue... WR
Kristian Wilkerson............... WR
Tre Tucker.....ooeceeeeevcenne. WR

As of April 22, 2024

56
58

43
59
41

ooN

DEFENSE
DEFENSIVE LINE (14)

Adam Butler..........cuuene.. DT
Byron Young.........cccceeueueneee. DT
Charles Snowden.................. DE
Christian Wilkins.................. DT
David Agoha.........cccoueveveneee. DE
Elerson Smith.........ccueuuuneen. DE
Janarius Robinson................ DE
John Jenkins.........ueenennnee. DT
Malcolm Koonce................... DE
Marquan McCall................... DT
Matthew Butler.................... DT
Maxx Crosby ......cccceeeeeeverennne. DE
Nesta Jade Silvera................ DT
Tyree Wilson.......ceeeeeeennene. DE

LINEBACKERS (6)
Amari Burney..........cccueveuene.. LB
Darien Butler............couu...... LB
Divine Deablo.............c....... LB
Kana'i Mauga ..........ccceueeee. LB
Luke Masterson.................... LB
Robert Spillane...................... LB

SECONDARY (12)
Brandon Facyson.................. CB
Chris Smith H......coeueevennnnn. S
Cornell Armstrong................ CB
Isaiah Pola-Mao.................... S
Jack Jones.....eeeeiennnne. CB
Jakorian Bennett.................. CB
Jaydon Grant.........ceeeevenenene. S
Marcus Epps.....cccceveeeveverenne. S
Nate Hobbs.........coeveueneen. CB
Sam Webb.........eeenne. CB
Tre'von Moehrig................... S
Tyreque Jones........cueeeeennen. S

SPECIALISTS (3)
Daniel Carlson..........uuue... K
AJ Cole e P
Jacob Bobenmoyer.............. LS



RAIDERS

12TH YEAR (1)
95 Jenkins, John DT 6-3 327 07-11-89 34 12 Georgia Meriden, Conn. UFA-"23 (Mia.)
11TH YEAR (1)
17 Adams, Davante WR 6-1 215 12-24-92 31 11 Fresno State East Palo Alto, Calif. T-'22 (GB)
10TH YEAR (1)
22 Abdullah, Ameer RB 5-9 203 06-13-93 30 10 Nebraska Birmingham, Ala. UFA-'22 (Car.)
9TH YEAR (1)
65  Whitehair, Cody G 6-3 316 07-11-92 31 9 Kansas State Kearney, Neb. D2-16
7TH YEAR (4)
69 Butler, Adam DT 6-5 300 04-12-94 30 7 Vanderbilt Desoto, Texas FA-'23
2 Carlson, Daniel K 6-5 215 01-23-95 29 7 Auburn Colorado Springs, Colo. FA-'18
31 Facyson, Brandon CB 6-2 197 09-08-94 29 7 Virginia Tech Newnan, Ga. UFA-23 (Ind.)
74 Miller, Kolton T 6-8 325 10-09-95 28 7 UCLA Roseville, Calif. D1-18
6TH YEAR (9)
6 Cole,A) P 6-4 220 11-27-95 28 6 North Carolina State College Park, Ga. UDFA-'19
98 Crosby, Maxx DE 6-5 255 08-22-97 26 6 Eastern Michigan Colleyville, Texas D4a-'19
1 Epps, Marcus S 6-0 191 01-27-96 28 6 Wyoming Los Angeles, Calif. UFA-"23 (Phi.)
68 James, Andre C 6-4 300 05-02-97 26 6 UCLA Herriman, Utah UDFA-'19
25 Mattison, Alexander RB 5-11 220 06-19-98 25 6 Boise State San Bernardino, Calif. UFA- 24
16 Meyers, Jakobi WR 6-2 200 11-09-96 27 6 North Carolina State Lithonia, Ga. UFA-'23 (NE)
15 Minshew Il, Gardner QB 6-1 210 05-16-96 27 6 Washington State Brandon, MS UFA-"24 (IND)
41 Spillane, Robert LB 6-1 229 12-14-95 28 6 Western Michigan Oak Park, Ill. UFA-'23 (Pit.)
94 Wilkins, Christian DT 6-4 300 12-20-95 28 6 Clemson Springfield, Mass. UFA-"24 (MIA)
5TH YEAR (4)
30 Armstrong, Cornell CB 6-0 185 09-22-95 28 5 Southern Miss Bassfield, Miss. FA-'23
50 Bobenmoyer, Jacob LS 6-2 235 05-28-97 26 5 Northern Colorado Cheyenne, Wyo. UFA-'23 (Den.)
84  Bryant, Harrison TE 6-5 240 04-23-98 25 5 Florida Atlantic Gray, Ga. UFA-"24 (CLE)
88 Gentry, Zach TE 6-8 270 09-10-96 27 5 Michigan Albuquerque, NM FA 23
4TH YEAR (4)
5 Deablo, Divine LB 6-3 223 08-17-98 25 4 Virginia Tech Winston-Salem, N.C. D3b-'21
39 Hobbs, Nate CB 6-0 195 06-24-99 24 4 lllinois Louisville, Ky. D5-21
51 Koonce, Malcolm DE 6-3 250 06-06-98 25 4 Buffalo Peekskill, N.Y. D3a-21
7  Moehrig, Tre'von S 6-2 202 06-16-99 24 4 TCU Spring Branch, Texas D2-21
3RD YEAR (13)
38 Brown, Brittain RB 6-1 205 10-10-97 26 3 UCLA Canton, Ga. D7b - 22
58 Butler, Darien LB 6-0 225 02-29-00 24 3 Arizona State Compton, Calif. UDFA - 22
91 Butler, Matthew DT 6-3 290 06-10-99 24 3 Tennessee Raleigh, N.C. D5 - 22
18 Jones, Jack CB 5-11 170 12-20-97 26 3 Arizona State Long Beach, Calif. W-'23
59 Masterson, Luke LB 6-1 220 01-07-98 26 3 Wake Forest Naples, Fla. UDFA-'22
47  McCormick, Sincere RB 5-9 205 09-10-00 23 3 Texas-San Antonio Converse, Texas UDFA - ‘22
77 Munford Jr., Thayer T 6-6 315 09-18-99 24 3 Ohio State Cincinnati, Ohio D7a-'22
66 Parham, Dylan G 6-3 285 08-24-99 24 3 Memphis Carrollton, Ga. D3-'22
20 Pola-Mao, Isaiah S 6-4 205 06-30-99 24 3 usc Phoenix, Ariz. UDFA-22
92  Smith, Elerson DE 6-6 255 07-17-98 25 3 Northern lowa Minneapolis, Minn. FA-'23
19 Turner, DJ WR 5-9 205 01-18-97 27 3 Pittsburgh Glenarden, Md. UDFA-'21
35 White, Zamir RB 6-0 215 09-18-99 24 3 Georgia Laurinburg, N.C. D4a-'22
83  Wilkerson, Kristian WR 6-1 214 01-10-97 27 3 Southeast Missouri State Memphis, TN FA-'23
2ND YEAR (17)
0  Bennett, Jakorian CB 5-11 195 08-23-00 23 2 Maryland Mobile, Ala. D4a-'23
13  Brown Jr., Anthony QB 6-1 220 07-27-98 25 2 Oregon Cliffwood, NJ FA 24
56 Burney, Amari LB 6-2 228 06-19-00 23 2 Florida St. Petersburg, Fla. D6-'23
85 Fotheringham, Cole TE 6-4 243 10-11-97 26 2 Utah San Clemente, Calif. UDFA - 22
43 Mauga, Kana'i LB 6-2 245 01-08-00 24 2 Southern California Waianae, Hawaii FA-'22
87 Mayer, Michael TE 6-4 265 07-06-01 22 2 Notre Dame Edgewood, Ky. D2-23
96 McCall, Marquan DT 6-3 355 03-26-99 25 2 Kentucky Detroit, Mich. FA-'23
61 Meredith, Jordan G 6-2 300 01-04-98 26 2 Western Kentucky Bowling Green, Ky. FA-'22
4 QO’Connell, Aidan QB 6-3 210 09-01-98 25 2 Purdue Long Grove, ll. D4b-'23
97 Robinson, Janarius DE 6-5 263 05-04-98 25 2 Florida State Panama City, FL FA-'23
99 Silvera, Nesta Jade DT 6-2 315 01-23-00 24 2 Arizona State Pembroke Pines, Fla. D7-'23
29  Smith Il, Chris S 5-11 195 05-01-00 23 2 Georgia Atlanta, Ga D5-23
49  Snowden, Charles DE 6-7 250 03-27-98 26 2 Virginia Silver Spring, Md. FA-'23
11  Tucker, Tre WR 5-9 185 03-08-01 23 2 Cincinnati Akron, Ohio D3b-'23
27 Webb, Sam CB 6-2 195 05-19-98 25 2 Missouri Western State Excelsior Springs, Mo. UDFA - 22
9  Wilson, Tyree DE 6-6 275 05-20-00 23 2 Texas Tech Henderson, Texas D1-'23
93 Young, Byron DT 6-3 292 11-10-00 23 2 Alabama Laurel, Miss. D3a-'23
1STYEAR (8)
62 Agoha, David DE 6-4 252 05-18-01 22 1 Bende in Abia State, Nigeria IPP-'23
79 Brown, Ben G 6-4 312 05-19-98 25 1 Mississippi Vicksburg, Miss. FA-'24
40 Grant, Jaydon S 6-0 190 06-15-98 25 1 Oregon State West Linn, Ore. UDFA-'23
33 Jones, Tyreque S 6-2 205 01-04-99 25 1 Boise State San Bernardino, CA FA-24
32 McAllister, Tyreik RB 5-10 185 04-07-98 26 1 Charleston Latta, S.C. FA-'24
54 McKenzie, Jalen T 6-4 310 07-10-99 24 1 Southern California Concord, Calif. FA-'23
86 Shenker, John Samuel TE 6-4 249 09-02-98 25 1 Auburn Albany, Ga UDFA - 23
78 Wagner, Dalton T 6-8 320 10-05-98 25 1 Arkansas Spring Grove, Ill. UDFA - 23

As of April 22, 2024



RAIDERS

BUILDING THE RAIDERS

Year Draft Picks (21) Free Agents (27) Undrafted Free Agents (13) Trades/Waviers (2)
2024 QB Anthony Brown Jr.
G Ben Brown
TE Harrison Bryant
S Tyreque Jones
RB Alexander Mattison
RB Tyreik McAllister
QB Gardner Minshew Il
G Cody Whitehair
DT Christian Wilkins
2023 CB Jakorian Bennett (4a) CB Cornell Armstrong S Jaydon Grant CB Jack Jones
LB Amari Burney (6) LS Jacob Bobenmoyer TE John Samuel Shenker
TE Michael Mayer (2) DT Adam Butler T Dalton Wagner
QB Aidan O’Connell (4b) S Marcus Epps
DT Nesta Jade Silvera (7) CB Brandon Facyson
S Christopher Smith Il (5) TE Zach Gentry
WR Tre Tucker (3b) DT John Jenkins
DE Tyree Wilson (1) DT Marquan McCall
DT Byron Young (3a) WR Jakobi Meyers
DE Janarius Robinson
DE Elerson Smith
DE Charles Snowden
LB Robert Spillane
WR Kristian Wilkerson
2022 G Dylan Parham (3) RB Ameer Abdullah DE David Agoha WR Davante Adams
RB Zamir White (4a) LB Kana'i Mauga LB Darien Butler
DT Neil Farrell Jr. (4b) G Jordan Meredith TE Cole Fotheringham
DT Matthew Butler (5) LB Luke Masterson
T Thayer Munford (7a) S Isaiah Pola-Mao
RB Brittain Brown (7b) CB Sam Webb
RB Sincere McCormick
2021 S Tre'von Moehrig (2) WR DJ Turner
DE Malcolm Koonce (3a)
LB Divine Deablo (3b)
CB Nate Hobbs (5)
2019 DE Maxx Crosby (4a) P AJ Cole
C Andre James
2018 T Kolton Miller (1) K Daniel Carlson

As of April 22, 2024



